

State of Misconsin 2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2360/2 JTK:cjs:ch

## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 SENATE BILL 612

February 28, 2006 – Offered by Senators LEIBHAM and ERPENBACH.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 18, line 19: after "(2)" insert "and 9.01 (1) (b) 8s.".
3	${f 2.}$ Page 19, line 11: delete the material beginning with "in" and ending with
4	"form" on line 12.
5	<b>3.</b> Page 71, line 6: delete "training" and substitute "a training program".
6	<b>4.</b> Page 80, line 13: after that line insert:
7	<b>"SECTION 121g.</b> 7.31 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
8	7.31 (1) The board shall, by rule, prescribe requirements for certification of
9	individuals to serve as chief inspectors. <u>The requirements shall include a</u>
10	requirement to attend at least one training session held under sub. (5) before
11	beginning service. The requirements shall not include taking an examination.
12	<b>SECTION 121r.</b> 7.31 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

2005 – 2006 Legislature – 2 –

1	7.31 (4) The board shall require each individual to whom a certificate is issued
2	under this section to meet requirements to maintain that certification. <u>The</u>
3	requirements shall include a requirement to attend at least one training session held
4	under sub. (5) every 2 years. The board shall renew the certificate of any individual
5	who requests renewal and who meets the requirements prescribed under this
6	subsection.".
7	<b>5.</b> Page 80, line 19: after "1." insert "Each inspector other than a chief inspector
8	and each special voting deputy appointed under s. 6.875 and special registration
9	deputy appointed under s. 6.26 or 6.55 (6) shall view or attend at least one training
10	program every 2 years.".
11	<b>6.</b> Page 80, line 23: after "(a)" insert "within 2 years of the date of the election".
12	7. Page 81, line 9: delete that line and substitute "The rules shall".
13	8. Page 106, line 22: after that line insert:
14	"SECTION 153m. 9.01 (1) (b) 8s. of the statutes is created to read:
15	9.01 (1) (b) 8s. If an electronic voting system is used in which ballots are
16	distributed to electors, and the board of canvassers makes a determination of elector
17	intent under s. 7.50, the board of canvassers shall add to the result generated by the
18	automatic tabulating equipment any votes counted by the board of canvassers in
19	making its determination.".
20	9. Page 119, line 8: delete "The renumbering" and substitute "The treatment
21	of section 9.01 (1) (b) 8s. of the statutes, the renumbering".
22	<b>10.</b> Page 119, line 9: delete "and the" and substitute ", and the".

- 1
   **11.** Page 120, line 8: delete "and 7.315" and substitute "7.31 (1) and (4), and

   2
   7.315 (1) (b)".
- 3

(END)